

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8695/2012

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN STEEL & STRIPS LIMITED
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay in depositing the cost is condoned.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)

COURT MASTER